

PATRON'S REQUEST TO SELF-EXCLUDE – WAIVER AND RELEASE

This waiver and release shall release and forever discharge GV Tenant, Inc. dba: Westgate Las Vegas Resort & Casino and all of its affiliates, and each of its officers, directors, trustees, employees, receiver, agents and representatives (collectively and individually, "GV Tenant, Inc. dba: Westgate Las Vegas Resort & Casino" or "Releasees"), from any and all liability of any nature whatsoever to the person requesting self-exclusion and his or her heirs, administrators, executors and assigns for any harm, monetary or otherwise, which may arise out of, or by reason of, any act or omission relating to the request for self-exclusion or request from removal from the self-exclusion list, including:

- i. Its processing or enforcement;
- ii. The failure of GV Tenant, Inc. dba: Westgate Las Vegas Resort & Casino to withhold or restore gaming privileges;
- iii. Permitting me to engage in gaming activity at GV Tenant, Inc. dba: Westgate Las Vegas Resort & Casino once the self-exclusion is effective;
- iv. Disclosure of the information contained in the self-exclusion request or list, except for a willfully unlawful disclosure of such information; and
- v. The failure of GV Tenant, Inc. dba: Westgate Las Vegas Resort & Casino to comply with the Responsible Gaming Program.

My signature requesting self-exclusion indicates acknowledgment of the following statement:

"I am voluntarily requesting permanent exclusion from all gambling activities GV Tenant, Inc. dba: Westgate Las Vegas Resort & Casino because I am a problem gambler. I certify that the information that I have provided above is true and accurate, and that I have read and understand and agree to this waiver and release. I am aware that my signature below authorizes GV Tenant, Inc. dba: Westgate Las Vegas Resort & Casino to prohibit my gaming activities and related player services and privileges, in accordance with this request. I am aware and agree that after I elect self-exclusion, I shall not collect any winnings or recover any losses resulting from any gaming activity at GV Tenant, Inc.

dba: Westgate Las Vegas Resort & Casino and that any money or thing of value obtained by me from, or owed to me, by GV Tenant, Inc. dba: Westgate Las Vegas Resort & Casino as a result of wagers made by me once this self-exclusion becomes effective may be subject to State mandated forfeiture."

SIGNATURE

DATE